ar
X
iv
:a
st
ro
-p
h/

OSurvey Surveys that detected the pulsar as binary-encoded integer.e
Date Date of discovery publication.
Type Type codes for the pulsar.f
NGlt Number of glitches observed for the pulsar
Derived Parameters:
R Lum Radio luminosity at 400 MHz (mJy kpc2)
R Lum14 Radio luminosity at 1400 MHz (mJy kpc2)
Age Characteristic age (yr)
BSurf Surface dipole magnetic flux density (G)
Edot Spin down energy loss rate (erg s−1)
Edotd2 Energy flux at the Sun (erg s−1 kpc−2)
PMTot Total proper motion (mas yr−1)
VTrans Transverse velocity - based on Dist (km s−1)
P1 i Period derivative corrected for Shklovskii effect
Age i Characteristic age from P1 i (yr)
BSurf i Surface magnetic dipole from P1 i (G)
Edot i Spin down energy loss rate from P1 i (erg s−1)
B LC Magnetic field at light cylinder (G)
aPulse widths are a function of both observing frequency and observational time resolution, so quoted widths are
indicative only.
bNormally a binary model defined by the pulsar timing program TEMPO
– 5 –
cIn “Long” or “Publication quality” modes, lower limits from the distance model are preceded by a ‘+’ sign.
dSee Table 4
eSee Table 5
fSee Table 6
– 6 –
Table 2. Expert Parameters
Keyword Parameter Description
Name and Position Parameters:
Bname Pulsar name based on B1950 coordinates
Alias Alternative name
PML Proper motion in the Galactic longitude direction (mas yr−1)
PMB Proper motion in Galactic latitude (mas yr−1)
Timing and Profile Parameters:
F4 Fourth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−5)
F5 Fifth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−6)
F6 Sixth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−7)
F7 Seventh time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−8)
F8 Eighth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−9)
F9 Ninth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−10)
FA Tenth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−11)
FB Eleventh time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−12)
FC Twelfth time derivative of barycentric rotation frequency (s−13)
DM2 Second time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−2)
DM3 Third time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−3)
DM4 Fourth time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−4)
DM5 Fifth time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−5)
DM6 Sixth time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−6)
DM7 Seventh time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−7)
DM8 Eighth time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−8)
DM9 Ninth time derivative of dispersion measure (cm−3 pc yr−9)
Interim Interim timing solution
S600 Mean Flux Density at 600 MHz (mJy)
S925 Mean Flux Density at 925 MHz (mJy)
S1600 Mean Flux Density at 1600 MHz (mJy)
SI414 Spectral index between 400 and 1400 MHz
Binary Parameters:
OMDOT Periastron advance (deg yr−1)
PBDOT First time derivative of binary period
A1DOT Rate of change of projected semi-major axis
ECCDOT Rate of change of eccentricity (s−1)
GAMMA Relativistic time dilation term (s)
T0 2 Epoch of periastron [2nd orbit] (MJD)
PB 2 Binary period of pulsar [2nd orbit] (days)
A1 2 Projected semi-major axis of orbit [2nd orbit] (s)